LEGAL NOTICE

TOWN OF NORTH BERWICK PUBLIC HEARING THURSDAY, OCTOBER 12, 2023 - 6:30 P.M. TOWN HALL ROOM 212

Planning Board Proposed Conditional Use – Professional Office – Tattoo Shop Public Hearing

The Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing in the Town Hall Room 212, pursuant to 6.9.5 of the North Berwick Zoning Ordinance. The Public Hearing will be held on the following Conditional Use Application:

Dan Kelley 42 Market Street Tax Map 018 Lot 27-1

Request: Conditional Use permit to relocate a Professional Office to operate his 3 chair - Tattoo shop. The property is located in the Commercial Zoning District.

Copies of the proposed Conditional Use application submission can be viewed in the Code Enforcement Office during regularly scheduled hours. The Planning Board is requesting written questions or comments be sent to the Code Enforcement Officer at mleconte@townofnorthberwick.org

The Planning Board encourages all interested persons to attend this Public Hearing.